

Resolution for Maintenance Under the Illinois Highway Code

	District	County	Resolution Number	Resolution Type	Section Number
		DuPage		Original	22-00000-02-GM
BE IT RESOLVED, by the		Council	of	the C	Dity of
22 11 11200212B, by the		Governing Body Ty	уре	Local Public	City of CAgency Type
	perville	Illir	nois that there is hereby a	appropriated the sum	of
	cal Public Age	•			
three hundred thirty-o	nd, six hundred and	thirty-nine	Dollars (_	\$331,639.00)	
of Motor Fuel Tax funds for	the purpose	e of maintaining streets	and highways under the	applicable provisions	of Illinois Highway Code from
D5/01/23 to Beginning Date	07/15/2 Ending Date	3 te			
BE IT FURTHER RESOLV including supplemental or I funds during the period as	evised estim	nates approved in conne			of Maintenance Costs, enance with Motor Fuel Tax
BE IT FURTHER RESOLV	ED, that	City	of	Naper	ville
	onths after the	ne end of the maintenan ed statement showing e	ice period as stated abov	e, to the Department	of Transportation, on forms
BE IT FURTHER RESOLV of the Department of Trans		Clerk is hereby directed	I to transmit four (4) certi	fied originals of this re	esolution to the district office
Pam Gallahue			City C	Clerk in and for said	City Local Public Agency Type
Name				• • •	
Of Name	e c Agency	in the State of Illinois,	and keeper of the rec	cords and files thereof, as	
provided by statute, do her		• •	e, perfect and complete c	opy of a resolution ad	opted by the
Council	_	of	Naperville me of Local Public Agency	at a mee	ting held on <u>04/18/23</u> .
Governing Body	• •		-	_	Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I have he	reunto set my hand and	Seal this day	y ofMor	2023 . hth, Year
(SEAL, if required	d by the LPA	.)	Clerk Signature & D	ate	
	APPROVED				
		Regional Engineer Signature & Date Department of Transportation			
			Department of Trans	sportation	

Completed 03/28/23 BLR 14220 (Rev. 12/13/22)